

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. MASHROOR ALAM KHAN

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2583-2584/2025

VIJAY CHOUDHARY @ CHHOTU CHOUDHARY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-09-2025 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Shree Prakash Sinha, Adv.  
Ms. Trishla Kumari, Adv.  
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service is complete on sole respondent but none has entered appearance.

High Court records have been received but Trial Court records have not been received yet.

Let reminder be issued.

List again on 29.10.2025.

MASHROOR ALAM KHAN  
Registrar

MG