

ITEM NO.804

COURT NO.14

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(S). 2583-2584/2025

VIJAY CHOUDHARY @ CHHOTU CHOUDHARY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

Respondent(s)

ONLY SLP CRL. NO. 6150 OF 2026 TO BE LISTED AS NOTICE RETURNABLE IN THREE WEEKS WAS DIRECTED BY THE HON'BLE COURT VIDE ORDER DATED 17.03.2026

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 6150/2026 (II-A)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 72509/2026

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 72511/2026

Date : 16-04-2026 These appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

Mr. Gautam Jha, AOR (mentioned by)

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Tulika Mukherjee, AOR

Mr. Beenu Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Venkat Narayan, Adv.

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(Crl) No. 6150/2026

Not to be deleted from the date already notified i.e.
04.05.2026.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(SAPNA BANSAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)